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MOROCCO - Basic Data 

Area, population, and GDP per capita 

Area (1975 borders): 459,000 square kiloroeters 
Population: Total (1983) 20.8 million 

Growth rate (1983) 2.5 percent 
GDP per capita (1985) SDK 536 

1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 
Prov. 

(Annual percent changes) 

liational accounts 

Gross domestic product 
at 1969 prices 

Primary sector 
Secondary sector 
Tertiary sector 
Government 

Gross domestic product 
at current prices 

Gross domestic 
expenditure 

Consumption 
Private 
Public 

Gross fixed investment 

Changes in stocks 

Net imports of goods 
and nonfactor services 

Net investment income 
and private transfers L/ 

Gross domestic investment 
Gross domestic savings 
Resource gap 
Current account deficit l/ - 

-1.3 

-22.9 
-0.1 

0.8 
9.6 

76,737 

88,261 

70,131 
(53,362) 
(16,769) 

16,825 

1,305 

11,524 

1,894 

23.6 
8.6 

15.0 
12.5 

6.8 2.3 2.1 

19.9 -3.7 -0.3 
2.2 2.9 -1.1 
4.8 1.0 3.3 

11.7 8.3 5.4 

(In millions of dirhams) 

90,086 94,635 104,807 

103,520 103,377 116,421 

81,024 83,618 93,626 
(b1,785) (64,911) (74,374) 
(19,239) (18,707) (19,252) 

21,091 20,544 22,460 

1,405 -785 335 

13,432 5,742 11,614 

1,449 715 -560 

(In percent of GDP) 

25.0 20.9 21.7 
10.1 11.6 10.7 
14.9 9.2 11.1 
13.3 8.5 11.6 

4.3 

12.1 
2.3 
2.6 
6.4 

119,658 

130,464 

104,472 
(85,596) 
(18,876) 

24,724 

1,268 

10,lji)b 

1,087 

21.8 
12.7 
9.0 
8.1 

l/ Before debt relief. - 
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MOROCCO - Basic Data (continued) 

1981 

Price movements 

GDP deflator 
Cost of living 

Annual average 
December/December 

Government finance 

10.8 

12.5 
13.2 

1982 1983 1984 

(Percentage changes) 

9.9 2.7 a.5 

10.5 6.2 12.4 
6.7 12.5 7.5 

(In millions of dirhams) 

Revenue 17,838 20,480 21,083 23,469 
Current expenditures l/ 19,040 20,680 22,817 25,289 
Capital expenditures Tnet) 9,020 11,790 7,582 6,735 
Unclassified expenditures (net) 926 -668 2,793 3,454 

Overall deficit (-) 
on a commitment basis -11,148 -11.322 -12,109 -12,009 

26,746 
28,725 

3,360 
6,707 

-12,046 

Net change in arrears 
(decrease -) 918 2,948 

Cash financing 

369 2,761 

10,779 8,561 

1,623 744 
5,138 5,759 

-- -- 

11,191 9,061 

Grants 
Foreign borrowing (net) L/ 
Debt relief 
Domestic bank 

borrowing (net) 

1,010 139 
-221 -1,905 

4,590 8,689 

3,842 2,021 6,344 2,166 

1,248 

10,798 

2,508 
-4,978 

7,207 

4,490 

(In percent of GDP) 
Overall deficit l/: 

Commitment bas'is 
Cash basis 

14.5 
14.0 

12.6 12 8 11.5 
9.5 11.8 8.6 

10.1 
9.0 

I\loney and credit (end-year) (In millions of dirhams) 

Foreign assets (net) -176 -2,625 -5,211 -6,900 -7,965 
Domestic credit 37,128 42,258 50,693 55,522 64,107 

Claims on Government (net) (22,047) (24,068) (30,412) (32,002) (36,714) 
Claims on economy (net) (15,081) (18,190) (20,281) (23,520) (27,393) 

Money plus quasi-money 34,644 38,959 45,744 50,469 59,414 

1985 
Prov. 

9.5 

7.7 
10.0 

11 Before debt relief 
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MOROCCO - Basic Data (concluded) 

1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 
Prov. 

2,134 

(907) 
-3,434 
-1,300 

-645 
(-888) 

994 

-951 

(In millions of SDRs) 

Balance of payments 

Exports, f.o.b. 
Of which: phosphates 

and derivatives 
Imports, f.o.b. 

Trade balance 

1,936 1,850 1,951 2,108 

(895) (827) (865) (985) 
-3,256 -3,456 -3,087 -3,482 
-1,320 -1,605 -1,136 -1,373 

-1,165 
(-59ti) 

906 

-1,085 -833 -882 
(-671) (-819) (-969) 

889 914 907 

-1.579 -1.802 -1.056 1.348 

Services (net) 
Of which: net inv. inc. 11 - 

Private transfers 

Current account l/ - 

Capital account (net) 1,394 1,217 
Gross disbursements 1,525 1,455 
Amortization -609 -769 
Other (including private) 478 627 

377 
1,260 

-252 
-35 

-1,408 
326 

-119 
999 

-1,054 -1,176 
171 58 

SDR allocations 16 -- -- 

Debt relief -- 696 1,106 

Overall deficit (-) -169 -585 15 -362 

Gross international 
reserves of Central 
Bank (end-year) 122 la3 41 49 al 

9,074 11,218 12,542 13,796 13,171 
Outstanding external 

Dublic debt 21 

Exchange rates (period 
averages 

DH/SDR 6.0990 6.6495 7.6020 9.0309 10.2169 
DH/US$ 5.1723 6.0230 7.1113 8.8105 10.0625 
DH/FF 0.9517 0.9164 0.9331 1.0080 1.1199 

a l/ Before debt relief. 
T/ Including use of Fund credit. - 





Table 1. Morocco: Gross Domestic Product by Sector of Origin, 1980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 
prov. 

(In millions of dirhams at constant 1969 prices) 

Primary sector 4,317 3,328 3,991 3,844 3,833 4,296 
Agriculture, livestock, & fishing 4,317 3,328 3,991 3,844 3,833 4,296 

Secondary sector 9,255 9,245 9,453 9,723 9,614 9,832 
Mining 935 921 870 934 991 992 
Energy and water 1,331 1,370 1,459 1,530 1,536 1,609 
Manufacturing 5,520 5,520 5,520 5,735 5,638 5,689 
Construction & public works 1,469 1,434 1,604 1,524 1,449 1,542 

Tertiary sector 
Commerce 
Transport and communications ) 
Other services > 

Government 

13,576 
7,703 
5,873 

13,682 14,336 14,480 14,963 15,351 
7,573 7,946 7,912 8,180 8,200 
6,109 6,390 ( 1,811 1,904 2,020 

( 4,757 4,879 5,131 

4,979 5,457 6,096 6,601 6,957 7,401 

Gross Domestic Product (GDP) 32,127 31,712 33,876 34,648 35,367 36,880 

Primary sector 
Agriculture, livestock, & fishing 

Secondary sector 
Mining 
Energy and water 
Manufacturing 
Construction & public works 

Tertiary sector 
Commerce 
Transport and communications ) 
Other services > 

Government 

Gross Domestic Product (GDP) 

(Annual changes in percent) 

. . . -22.9 

. . . -22.9 

. . . -0.1 

. . . -1.5 

. . . 2.9 

. . . 0.0 

. . . -2.4 

. . . 0.8 

. . . -1.7 

. . . 4.0 

. . . 9.6 

3.6 -1.3 

19.9 -3.7 -0.3 
19.9 -3.7 -0.3 

2.2 2.9 -1.1 2.3 
-5.5 7.4 6.1 0.1 

6.5 4.9 0.4 4.8 
0.0 3.9 -1.7 0.9 

11.9 -5.0 -4.9 6.4 

4.8 1.0 3.3 2.6 
4.9 -0.4 3.4 0.2 
4.6 2.8 ( 5.1 6.1 

( 2.6 5.2 

11.7 8.3 5.4 6.4 

6.8 2.3 2.1 4.3 

12.1 
12.1 

l 
Source : Ministkre du Plan, Direction de la Statistique, Documents de la Comptabi- 

lit6 Nationale. 
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Table 2. Morocco: Gross Domestic Product by Sector of Origin, 1980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 
prov. 

(In millions of dirhams at current nrices) 

Primary sector 12,711 11,422 16,256 16,130 17,547 21,996 
Agriculture, livestock, & fishing 12,711 11,422 16,256 16,130 17,547 21,996 

Secondary sector 22,646 
Mining 3,427 
Energy and water 2,368 
Manufacturing 12,010 
Construction d public works 4,841 

Tertiary sector 26,208 
Commerce 13,357 
Transport and communications 3,121 
Other services 9,730 

25,762 28,457 30,093 33,358 
4,255 4,036 3,996 5,155 
2,727 3,254 3,448 3,940 

13,416 14,570 15,954 17,360 
5,364 6,597 6,695 6,903 

29,595 33,836 35,917 40,720 
14,974 17,196 17,709 19,799 

3,429 3,982 4,478 5,217 
11,192 12,658 13,730 15,704 

38,000 
5,624 
4,720 

19,842 
7,814 

45,386 
21,354 

6,010 
18,022 

Government 

Gross Domestic Product (GDP) 

Primary sector 18.1 
Agriculture, livestock, & fishing 18.1 

Secondary sector 32.3 
Mining 4.9 
Energy and water 3.4 
Manufacturing 17.1 
Construction & public works 6.9 

Tertiary sector 
Commerce 
Transport and communications 
Other services 

37.4 
19.0 
4.4 

13.9 

Government 12.3 

Gross Domestic Product (GDP) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 

8,596 

70,161 

9,958 11,539 12,495 13,182 14,276 

76,737 90,088 94,635 104,807 119,658 

(In percent of GDP) 

14.9 18.0 17.0 16.7 
14.9 18.0 17.0 16.7 

33.6 31.6 31.8 31.8 
5.5 4.5 4.2 4.9 
3.6 3.6 3.6 3.8 

17.5 16.2 16.9 16.6 
7.0 7.3 7.1 6.6 

38.6 37.6 38.0 38.9 
19.5 19.1 18.7 18.9 
4.5 4.4 4.7 5.0 

14.6 14.1 14.5 15.0 

13.0 12.8 13.2 12.6 

18.4 
18.4 

31.8 
4.7 
3.9 

16.6 
6.5 

37.9 
17.8 

5.0 
15.1 

11.9 

Source: Ministere du Plan, Direction de la Statistique, Documents de la Comptabilite 
Nationale. 0 



Table 1. Morocco: Gross Domestic Product by Sector of Origin, 1980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 
prov. 

Primary sector 
Agriculture, livestock, & fishing 

Secondary sector 
Mining 
Energy and water 
Manufacturing 
Construction b public works 

Tertiary sector 
Commerce 
Transport and communications > 
Other services ) 

Government 

Cross Domestic Product (GDP) 

Primary sector 
Agriculture, Lives tack, & f i shing 

Secondary sector 
Mining 
Energy and water 
Yanufacturing 
Construction 6 public works 

Tertiary sector 
Commerce 
Transport and communications ) 
Other ser,;ices ) 

Government 

. . . 0.8 4.8 

. . . -1.7 4.9 

. . . 4.0 4.6 

1.0 3.3 2.6 
-0.4 3.4 0.2 

2.8 ( 5.1 6.1 
( 2.6 5.2 

. . . 9.6 11.7 8.3 

Cross Domestic Product (GDP) 3.6 -1.3 6.8 2.3 

(In millions of dirhams at constant 1969 prices) 

4,317 
4,317 

9,255 
935 

1,331 
5,520 
1,469 

13,576 
7,703 
5,873 

3,328 3,991 3,844 
3,328 3,991 3,844 

9,245 9,453 9,723 
921 870 934 

1,370 1,459 1,530 
5,520 5,520 5,735 
1,434 1,604 1,524 

13,682 
7,573 
6,109 

14,336 14,480 
7,946 7,912 
6,390 ( 1,811 

( 4,757 

4,979 

32,127 

5,457 6,096 6,601 

3,833 4,296 
3,833 4,296 

9,614 9,832 
991 992 

1,536 1,609 
5,638 5,689 
1,449 1,542 

4,963 15,351 
8,180 8,200 
1,904 2,020 
4,879 5,131 

6,957 7,401 

31,712 33,876 34,648 35,367 36,880 

(Annual changes in percent) 

. . . 

. . . 
-22.9 
-22.9 

19.9 
19.9 

-3.7 
-3.7 

-0.3 
-0.3 

12.1 
12.1 

. . . -0.1 2.2 2.9 -1.1 2.3 

. . . -1.5 -5.5 7.4 6.1 0.1 

. . . 2.9 6.5 4.9 0.4 4.8 

. . . 0.0 0.0 3.9 -1.7 0.9 

. . . -2.4 11.9 -5.0 -4.9 6.4 

5.4 

2. 1 

6.4 

4.3 

l 
Source: Ministere du Plan, Direction de La Statistique, Documents de La Comptabi- 

Lite Nationale. 
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Table 2. Morocco: Gross Domestic Produc t by Sector of Origin, 980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 
prov. 

Primary sector 12,711 11,422 16,256 16,130 17,547 21,996 
Agriculture, Livestock, & fishing 12,711 11,422 16,256 16,130 17,547 21,996 

Secondary sector 22,646 
Mining 3,427 
Energy and water 2,368 
Manufacturing 12,010 
Construction & public works 4,841 

Tertiary sector 26,208 
Commerce 13,357 
Transport and communications 3,121 
Other services 9,730 

Government 

Gross Domestic Product (GDP) 

8,596 

70,161 

Primary sector 18.1 14.9 18.0 17.0 16.7 18.4 
Agriculture, livestock, 6 fishing 18.1 14.9 18.0 17.0 16.7 18.4 

Secondary sector 32.3 33.6 31.6 31.8 31.8 31.8 
Mining 4.9 5.5 4.5 4.2 4.9 4.7 
Energy and water 3.4 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.8 3.9 
Manufacturing 17.1 17.5 16.2 16.9 16.6 16.6 
Construction & public works 6.9 7.0 7.3 7.1 6.6 6.5 

Tertiary sector 37.4 38.6 37.6 38.0 38.9 37.9 
Commerce 19.0 19.5 19.1 13.7 18.9 17.8 
Transport and communications 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.7 5.0 5.0 
Other services 13.9 14.6 14.1 14.5 15.0 15.1 

Government 

Gross Domestic Product (GDP) 

(In millions of dirhams at current prices) 

12.3 

100.0 

25,762 28,457 30,093 33,358 
4,255 4,036 3,996 5,155 
2,727 3,254 3,448 3,940 

13,416 14,570 15,954 17,360 
5,364 6,597 6,695 6,903 

29,595 33,836 35,917 40,720 
14,974 17,196 17,709 19,799 
3,429 3,982 4,478 5,217 

11,192 12,658 13,730 15,704 

9,958 11,539 12,495 13,182 

76,737 90,088 94,635 104,807 

(In percent of GDP) 

13.0 

100.0 

12.8 13.2 12.6 

100.0 100.0 100.0 

38,000 
5,624 
4,720 

19,842 
7,814 

45,386 
21,354 

6,010 
18,022 

14,276 

119,658 

11.9 

100 .o 

Source: Ministere du Plan, Direction de La Statistique, Documents de la Comptabilite 
Nationale. 
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T&k 3. Morocco: Supply and Use of Resources, 198U-85 1/ - 

lY80 1981 1982 1983 1984 IYtjS 
PI-UV. 

Gross domestic product (GDP) 70,lbl 76,737 90,088 94,b35 104,807 llY,b58 
imports of goods 6 n-E services 20,655 27,465 31,314 30,032 38,380 42,787 

Goods 14,841 1Y ,86!, 22,978 23,471 31,443 35,086 
Non-factor services 5,614 7,b05 8,336 6,561 6,937 7,701 

Total resources YO,b16 104,202 121,402 124,b21 143,187 162,445 

Gross domestic expenditure 77,933 88,261 103,520 103,377 116,421 130,464 
Colrsumptlon 61,4u7 70,131 81,024 83,b18 Y3,b26 lU4,472 

Private 47,124 53,362 61,785 64,911 74,374 85,5Yb 
Public 14,283 16,769 1Y ,239 18,707 19,252 18,871~ 

Gross fixed investment 14,811 16,825 21,091 ‘0,544 22,460 24,724 
Changes in Stucks 1,715 1,305 1,405 -785 335 1,2bfi 

Esports of goods 6 n-f services lE,b83 15,Y41 17,882 21,2YU 26,766 31,981 
Goods Y,505 11,807 12,304 14,834 19,041 21,8Ul 
Nun-f actor services 3,378 4,134 5,578 6,456 7,725 10, 18U 

Flemurandum items: 
Grvss dumestic savings 
Gross national product (GNP) 
Cross national savings 
Resource gap 
Net factor income from abroad 

8,754 
b7,949 

6,542 
7,772 

-2,212 

6,b06 Y,O64 11,017 11,181 15,18b 
73,104 85,628 88,405 Y6,057 110,5H5 

2,973 4,604 4,787 2,431 6,113 
11,524 13,432 8,742 11,614 10, SUb 
-3,633 -4,4bU -6,230 -8,750 -9,073 

5,527 5,909 b,Y45 8,lYU li),lbU 
-9,630 -11,983 -8,027 -12,174 -9,719 

(In millions of dirhams at current prices) 

Net private transfers from abroad 4,395 
External current account -5,589 

Gross domestic product (LDP) 1OU.U 1UO .o 100.0 1OU.U 100. U 101,.U 
Imports of goods & n-f services 29.4 35.8 34.8 31.7 36.6 35.8 

Loads 21.2 25.9 25.5 24.8 30.0 29.3 
Non-factor services 8.3 9.9 9.3 6.9 6.b b.4 

Total resources 129.4 135.8 134.8 131.7 136.6 135.8 
Gross domestic expenditure 111.1 115.0 114.9 109.2 111.1 1UY. U 

Consumption 87.5 Y1.4 8Y.Y 8b.b 89.3 87.3 
Private 67.2 69.5 68.6 68.6 71.0 71.5 
Public 20.4 21.9 21.4 19.6 18.4 15.8 

Gross fixed investment 21.1 21.Y 23.4 21.7 21.4 ?(J . 7 
Changes in stocks 2.4 1.7 1.6 -0.8 0.3 1.1 

Exports of goods and n-f services 18.4 20.8 19.8 22.5 25.5 ‘b.7 
Goods 13.5 15.4 13.7 15.7 18.2 18.2 
Non-factor services 4.8 5.4 6.2 6.8 7.4 8.5 

Frenwrandum items: 
Gross domestic savings 
Gross national product (GNP) 
Cross national savings 
Kesourcc gap 
Net factor income from abroad 
I‘irt private transfers from abroad 
External current account 

12.5 6.b 10.1 11.6 10.7 12.7 
96.8 95.3 95.0 Y3.4 91.7 52.4 

9.3 3.Y 5.1 5.1 2. 3 5.1 
11.1 15-u 14.9 Y.2 11.1 9.0 
-3.2 -4.7 -5.0 -b.b -8.3 -7.6 

6.3 7.2 6.6 7.3 7.8 8. 5 
-8.0 -12.5 -13.3 -8.5 -11.6 -8.1 

(In uercent of CUP) 

Source: FlinistGre du Plan, Direction de la Statistique, Documents de la ComptabilitG 
Kationale. 

l/ Natior>al accounts aggregates harmonized with balance of payments data. - 
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Table 4. Components of Gross Fixed Capital Formation, 1980-85 

(In millions of dirhams at current prices) 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 
Prov. 

Equipment and machinery 5,499 6,636 8,703 7,895 9,302 9,749 

Buildings 4,678 5,363 6,324 7,402 7,879 8,189 

Pub1 ic works 3,896 4,137 5,352 4,480 4,381 5,695 

Civil enginering and 
plantations 354 394 402 442 518 648 

Livestock 384 295 310 325 380 443 

Gross fixed capital formation 14,811 16,825 21,091 20,544 22,460 24,724 

Source : Minister-e du Plan, Direction de la Statistique, Documents de la 
Comptabilite Nationale. 
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Table 5. Morocco: Area, Production, and Yield of Cereals, 1980/81-85/Y6 1/ 

1980/81 1981182 1982183 1983184 1984185 1985186 

Cultivated area (In thousands of hectares) 

Hard wheat 1,166 1,107 1,286 1,123 1,116 1,185 
Soft wheat 4bl 579 690 733 778 1,041 
Barley 2,228 2,047 2,151 2,126 2,383 2,445 
Haize 362 400 435 384 401 375 

Sub-total 4,237 4,133 4,562 4,366 4,678 5,045 
Kite 5 1 2 2 . . . . . . 
Other cereals 140 147 139 112 . . . . . . 

Total 4,382 4,281 4,703 4,480 . . . . . . 

Production (In thousands of tons) 

Hard wheat 610 1,406 1,239 1,171 1,342 1,727 
Soft wheat 282 777 732 818 1,017 1,818 
Barley 1,039 2,334 1,228 1,405 2,541 3,170 
Flaize 90 247 258 264 321 339 

Sub-total 2,021 4,764 3,457 3,658 5,221 7,053 
Kite 19 4 4 5 . . . . . . 
Other cereals 82 140 112 92 . . . . . . 

lotal 2,122 4,908 3,573 3,755 . . . . . . 

Yields (In kg per hectare) 

Hard wheat 523 1,270 963 1,043 1,202 
Soft wheat 58b 1,342 1,061 1,116 1,307 
Barley 466 1,140 571 661 1,066 
Maize 249 618 593 688 800 
Kite 3,800 4,000 2,000 2,500 . . . 
Other cereals 586 952 806 821 . . . 

1,458 
1,747 
1,296 

905 
. . . 
. . . 

Source: ?4inistZre des Finances, Division des Etudes et des Evaluations. 

l/ Crop year: November to October. 
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0 
Table 6. Morocco: Agricultural Producer Prices, 

19d0/81-19b5/86 11 

(In dirhams per quintal)/ 

1980/81 1981/82 1982183 1983184 1984185 1985186 

Hard wheat 

Soft wheat 

Barley 

Naize 

cotton 

Sugar beets (dirhams per 
ton) 

Sugarcane (dirhams per 
ton) 

Sunflower seeds 

135 140 140 150 180 

135 140 140 150 180 

96 100 100 110 150 

96 100 100 130 160 

320 350 359 420 500 

135 

95 

185 

155 

105 

256 

155 

105 

270 

175 

120 

300 

190 

140 

370 

200 

200 

165 

150 

550 

. . . 

. . . 

. . . 

Source: Ministere de l'hgriculture. 

L/ Crop year November-October. 
21 One quintal equals 100 kilos. - 
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Table 7. Norocco: Agricultural Terms of Trade, 19bU-85 

(1975 = 100) 

1980 1981 1982 lYd3 19d4 1985 

Producer prices in current dirham 

Hard wheat 198.4 214.3 222.2 222.2 
Soft wheat 208.3 225.0 233.3 233.3 
Barley 225.0 240.0 250.0 250.0 
Mai 2 e 200.0 213.3 222.2 222.2 

Producer prices deflated by the consumer price index 

Hard wheat 124.8 119.8 112.4 105.8 
Soft wheat 131.0 125.8 118.0 111.1 
Barley 141.5 134.2 126.4 115.0 
Maize 125.8 119.3 112.4 105.2 

Producer prices deflated by agricultural wages (SNAG) 

Hard wheat 124.2 118.1 105.3 93.1 
Soft wheat 130.4 124.0 110.6 97.7 
Barley 140.8 132.3 118.5 104.7 
klaize 125.2 117.6 105.3 53.1 

238.1 285.7 
25u.o 300.0 

275.0 375.0 
288.9 355.b 

100.8 
105.9 
116.5 
122.4 

90.0 
94.5 

103.9 
109.2 

112.3 
117.'; 
147.4 
135.8 

95.0 
99.7 

124.7 
118.2 

94.0 
98.7 

123.4 
117.0 

Producer prices deflated by non-agricultural wages (SLUG) 

Hard wheat 123.5 117.4 104.3 92.1 89.1 
Soft wheat 129.6 123.3 109.5 96.7 93.6 
Barley 140.0 131.5 117.3 103.6 102.9 
Maize 124.5 116.9 104.3 92.1 108.1 

Sources: Ministsre de 1'Agriculture; and Fund staff calculations. 
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Table 8. Morocco: Cost of Living Index, 1980-85 l/ - 

(May 1971-April 1973 = 100) 

heights 1980 1981 1482 1583 1984 1985 

Food 54.0 

Clothing b.5 

Housing 13.5 

Health and medical services 5.5 

Transportation and 
miscellaneous 18.5 

General index 100.0 

Percentage change in 
general index from 
previous period . . . 

216.3 

193.7 

188.5 

248.5 

15Y.6 

206.8 

204.6 

172.8 

280.8 294.3 

218.4 22Y.7 

217.7 234.7 

191.8 211.4 

225.1 251.8 265.6 293.6 

209.1 235.2 260.0 276.1 

9.4 12.5 10.5 6 .2 12.5 7.7 

332.6 358.0 

250.4 267.8 

258.6 276.6 

232.5 250.8 

334.7 363.7 

310.5 334.5 -- 

Source: 14inistere du Plan, Direction de la Statistique. 

11 Based on price movements of 210 articles in the cities of Agadir, Casablanca, 
Fez, Kenitra, Marrakech, Oujda, Rabat, and Tetouan. 
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Table 9. Morocco: Wholesale Price Index, 198045 1/ - 

(1977 = 100) 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

Agricultural sector 

Cereals and dry pulses 

Industrial crops 

Vegetables 

Fruits 

Animal products 

Uine 

Fishing 

Industrial sector 

Energy 

Food processing 

Clothing and textiles 

Metals 

Other 

Total WY1 

129.0 152.1 172.0 180.8 207.3 228.6 

133.3 181.8 179.5 185.1 193.1 213.0 

119.1 135.0 150.6 155.7 197.8 234.0 

140.0 173.0 219.5 214.0 223.5 255.7 

155.5 153.1 182.0 223.0 276.2 304.3 

108.7 123.5 146.6 149.1 166.2 172.5 

130.9 145.5 159.6 184.6 214.1 222.2 

137.8 167.6 193.7 194.8 243.6 267.4 

127.5 149.6 166.6 181.4 204.9 223.6 

155.3 187.3 212.4 237.6 285.6 313.1 

121.0 145.0 163.6 174.1 192.9 212.1 

120.0 138.5 141.8 153.6 164.8 176.1 

130.3 149.3 168.2 165.3 211.9 236.2 

124.7 146.8 162.9 181.4 204.9 219.8 

128.1 150.6 168.8 181.1 205.9 225.6 

Percentage change in general 

index from previous year 8.5 17.6 12.1 7.3 13.7 9.6 

Source: MinistZre du Plan, Direction de la Statistique. 

1_/ Annual average; based on price movements of 231 items. 



Table 10. Morocco: National Minimum Wages, 1579-85 

May 197Y- Jan. 1980- May 1981- May 1982- Aug. 1983- Jan. 1585- Sept. 1985 
Dec. lY79 April 1981 April 1982 July 1983 Dec. 1984 Aug. 1985 

SMIG (dirhams per hour)L/ L/ 1.82 1.96 2.36 2.72 3.26 3.59 3.94 

SMAG (dirhams per day) A/ 10.15 10.15 12.20 14.00 16.80 18.5 20.3 

Memorandum items 

Real wages 

SMIC; (dirhams per hour) i/ 1.82 1.77 1.84 1.98 2.07 2.11 2.21 I 

SMAG (dirhams per day) A/ 10.15 9.17 9.54 10.21 10.66 10.86 11.40 0' 
I 

C.P.I. 51 100.0 110.7 127.9 137.2 157.6 170.4 178.0 - 

Percentage change n.a (10.7) (15.6) (7.2) (14.8) (8-l) (4.5) 

Sources: Data provided by the horoccan authorities; and staff calculations. 

1/ National minimum wages in other than the agricultural sector. 
T/ For 18 years old and above. 
?L/ Kational minimum wages in agriculture. 
T/ Deflated by CPI, the data represent an average from the reference period. 
F/ Average level of the CPI during the reference period. - 
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Table 11. Morocco: Central Government Employment, 1982-85 

(Number of employees; end of period) 

1982 1983 1984 1985 

General public services 

General administration 
Public order and safety 

Education 

Health 

Social, community, cultural 
and welfare services 

Economic services 

Others 

Subtotal 1/ - 

Government employees not 
registered by DOT1 21 - 

Total 562,878 594,066 584,545 

38,210 41,608 43,209 46,985 

(16,278) (11,133) (19,008) (23,140) 
(21,932) (22,475) (24,201) (23,845) 

172,588 174,108 171,687 180,519 

30,975 33,329 33,546 34,83(1 

8,160 8,781 9,264 10,705 

45,217 45,751 46,335 43,066 

3,001 3,297 3,195 1,738 

298,151 306,874 307,236 317,843 

264,727 287,192 277,309 273,547 

591,390 

Source: MinistZre des Finances. 

11 Government employees paid through the Division de l'ordonnancement et 
dutraitement informatique (DOTI) list. 

21 Government employees included in the budget but not registered on the DOT1 
list, includes the Royal Armed Forces, the Royal Cendarmery, the National 
Security Forces, and other employees. 
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Table 12. Morocco : Consolidated Financial Transactions of the Central Government, 
before Debt Relief, 1580-85 

New Presentation 1/ - 

198V 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

Total revenue 15,193 
Tax revenue (excl. OCP) 13,416 
Nontax revenue (excl. OCP) 807 
Phosphate mining company (OCP) 970 

Total expenditure 22,433 
Current expenditure 15,434 

Goods and services 12,124 
interest 1,883 

bomestic (547) 
External 2/ 

Consumer su%idies 
(1,336) 

1,427 
Capital expenditure 3/ 7,871 
Extrabudgetary expend. (net) J/ -1,172 
Expenditure financed through 

accumulation of arrears 300 
External arrears (interest) -- 

Domestic arrears 3OU 
Current budget (100) 
Capital budget (200) 

Overall surplus/deficit (-) 
on a commitment basis -7,240 

Changes in arrears(+ net accumm.) 564 - 
Accumulation (+) 3OV 
Repayment (-) -- 

Var. in Fonds reservds (-deer.) 264 

Overall surplus/deficit (-) 
on a cash basis -6,676 

Financing 6,676 
Foreign Sources 3,341 

Grants 380 
Foreign borrowing (net) 2,961 

Gross borrowing (5,574) 
Amortization (-2,613) 

Arrears on amort. (- payment) c--j 
Debt relief -- 

Domestic sources 3,335 
Banking system 2,731 
Nonbank borrowing (net) 604 

Current balance (commitment basis) -341 
Current balance (cash basis) -241 

17,838 20,480 21,083 23,469 
14,848 17,971 

26,746 
18,936 20,971 23.199 

1,503 1,799 1,247 1,196 1,809 
1,487 710 900 1,302 1,738 

28,986 31,802 33,192 35,478 38,792 
19,040 20,680 22,817 25,289 28,725 
13,tI72 15,331 16,367 16,793 18,008 

3,066 3,349 4,818 6,341 8,024 
(694) (765) (997) (1,332) (1,887) 

(2,372) (2,584) (3,821) (5.009) (6,137) 
2,102 2,000 1,632 2,155 2,693 
9,020 11,790 7,582 6,735 3,360 

426 -1,368 -407 233 2,092 

500 
-- 

500 
(200) 
(300) 

700 3,200 3,221 4,615 
-- -- 619 -- 

700 3,200 2,602 4,615 
(400) (500) (1,078) (1,132) 
(300) (2,700) (1,524) (3,483) 

-11,148 

369 - 
500 

-- 

-131 

-11,322 

2,761 
700 

-- 

2,061 

-12.109 -12,009 -12,046 

918 - 
3,200 

-- 

-2,282 

?,94t( 1,248 
3,221 4,615 

-- -2,588 
-273 -779 

-10,779 -8,561 -11,191 

11,191 
5,379 
1,010 

-221 

-9,061 -10,798 

10,779 8,561 
6,761 6,503 
1,623 744 
5,138 5,759 

(8,451) (9,661) 
(-3,313](-4,102 ) 

c--j (--I 
-- -- 

4,018 2,058 
3,842 2,021 

176 37 

(3,574) 

9,061 10,798 
6,923 4,737 

139 2,508 
-1,905 -4,978 
(6,363) (5,178) 

(-3,495) (-8,268)(-10,156) 
c--j (--I t--j 

4,590 8,689 7,207 
5,812 2,138 6,061 
6,344 2,166 4,490 

-532 -28 1,571 

-1,402 -600 -2,234 -3,517 -3,111 
-1.202 -200 -1,734 -1,820 -1,979 

Memorandum items (In percent of GDP) 

Current balance (commitment basis) -0.5 -1.8 -0.7 -2.4 -3.4 -2.6 
Current balance (cash basis) -0.3 -1.6 -0.2 -1.8 -1.7 -1.7 
Overall deficit (commitment basis) -10.3 -14.5 -12.6 -12.8 -11.5 -10.1 
Overall deficit (cash basis) -9.5 -14.0 -9.5 -11.8 -8.6 -9.0 

(In millions of dirhams) 

Source: Ministere des Finances. 

l/ The data in the previous 1985 presentation is shown in Table 13; this presentation 
reilects the treatment of military debt service according to GFS precepts. 

2/ Including military debt. 
T/ Excluding military debt service payments. - 
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Table 13. Noroccco: Consolidated Financial Transactlocs of the 
Centrnl Government , before Uebt Relief, 1980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1Y83 1984 1985 

ll.bt.31 revenue 15,193 i7,wn 20 480 21,083 23,469 26,74b 
Tax revenue (excl. CJCi’) 13.41b 14,648 17,Yil la,Y36 ?O,Y71 23,199 
Nontax revc,,ue (exsl. UC?) 807 1,503 1,799 1,247 1,196 1,8U9 
Phosphate mining company (OCP) 97U 1,487 710 900 1,302 1,738 

TRILL 1 rxpendi ture 
CurrelIt experrdi ture 

Goods and services 
lnierest 

Uomesttc 
External clvl lian 

Cunsumrr subsidies 
Capital expenditure I/ 
tatrabudgrtary rxprrld. (net) 
Expenditure f inanc.ed thrc,ugh 

nccumulat inn of arre:qrs 
Exterwl arrears (Interest) 
bumesttc arredrs 

Current budget 
Capital budget 

12,124 13,872 15,331 16,367 
L,75Y 2,924 3,144 4,152 

(547) (694) (7b5) (Y97) 
(1,212) (2,230) (2,37Y) (3,155) 

1,427 2 ,102 2,OUO 1 ,t3: 
3,565 9,b12 12,4n1 7,750 

-1,172 426 -1,36ti -407 

lb,793 
5,644 

(1,332) 
(4,512) 

2,155 
7,030 

233 

18,liOX 
6,700 

(1,887) 
(4,813) 

:,b93 
5,158 
2.U9Z 

JOU 
-- 

300 
(lOti) 
(200) 

500 
-- 

500 
(200) 
WU) 

7UO 
-- 

7ou 
(400) 
(3UU) 

3,200 2,728 
-- -- 

3,200 2,bOZ 
(5UO) (l,U78) 

(2,700) (1,524) 

4,615 
-- 

4,615 
(1,132) 
(3,483) 

uverall surplus/deficit (-) 
on .A commitment basis -7,810 -11,5Yb -ll,tl% -11,bll -11,314 -12,52U 

Changes in .arrears (+ net accumm.) 
Accumulation (+) 
KepaymrnL (-) 
Var. in Fonds rGservGs (- deer.) 

564 - 
JUU 

-- 
2b4 

3b9 2,ibl 918 ?,455 1,32t; 
5lJu 7UU 3,ZUu 2,728 4,b15 

-- -- -- -- ? 508 , 
-131 ‘,Ubl -‘!,ibZ -273 -7 79 

uvcrall surplus/deficit (-) 
on a cash basis -7 24b -ll,ZZY -9,047 -1U,b93 -8,859 -11,192 

Findncing 
Foreign Sources 

Grants 
Foreign hvrruving (net) 

Gross burrowing 
Amortization: civil debt 
Arrears on amort. (- payment) 

Uebc relief 
bvrorst ic s”urces 

8anking system 
Nonb,lnk borrowing (net) 

7,24tJ 11 229 9 IO47 10,693 8,859 11,192 
3.911 7.211 b.9ti9 4.881 b.721 5.131 

-3&w 1;623 .744 1 ;olo .139 2, 5~8 
3,531 5,588 6,245 1,535 -593 -2,657 

(5,574) (8,451) (Y,Sbl) (3,574) (6,363) (5,178 
(-2,043 ) (-1,835) 

c-- 1 l--j 
-- 5,?8V 

3,335 6,Obl 
2,731 4,490 

bO4 1,571 

Current balance (commitment basis) 
Currrnt balance (CSSII basis) 

-217 
-117 

8; (-2,863) (-3,61b) (-2,039) (-6,Y56 
c--j c---j c-1 (-- 

-- -- 2,33b 7,175 
4,olb ?,U>M 5,812 2,138 
3,842 2,021 6,344 2,lbb 

17b 37 -532 -2tt 

-1,LbO -395 -1,568 -2,527 
-1,060 -5 -1 ,Ub8 -1,323 

(In percent of GUP) 

-1,787 
-b55 

Current b.~lance(comlnitnlent basis) 
Current bdldnce (cash hasis) 
c~vrrnll deticlt(commitment basis) 
uverall deticit (cash bssls) 

-0.3 -1.6 -0.4 -1.7 -2.4 -1.5 
-iJ . :! -1.4 -- -1.1 -1.3 -u. 5 

-11.1 -15.1 -13.1 -12.3 -10.8 -10.5 
-10.3 -14.6 -10.0 -11.3 -8.5 -9.4 

(In milliulls uf dirhams) 

Soul-cr: WInistGre des Einances. 

li includes military debt service after debt relief, effective payments only. - 
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Table 14. Morocco: Central Government Revenue, 1980-85 

(In millions of dirhams) 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

Taxes on net income and profits 
Tax on business profits 

of which: OCP 
Tax on wages and salaries 
Agricultural tax 
Urban tax 
Tax on dividends 
Complementary income tax 
Penalties 
Capital gains 
National Solidarity Particip. 

3,339 3,766 3,832 
1.719 1.801 1.561 

i302) i283) ‘(--I 
1,088 1,306 1,564 

48 55 18 
22 31 36 
66 65 43 
84 103 104 
45 49 66 
63 54 b3 

204 302 357 

4,330 4,988 
1,785 2,391 

c--j c--j 
1,847 1,791 

5 1 
44 50 
37 40 
64 134 
66 75 
al 71 

401 435 

5,479 
2,310 

c--j 
2,180 

--- 

65 
50 

153 
50 

120 
551 

Tax on property transfers 280 272 303 346 392 400 

Taxes on goods and services 
Sales tax on domestic transact. 
Selective excise duties 

Petroleum products 
Tobacco products 
Sugar 
Other 

Business license tax 
blotor vehicle tax 

4,068 4,003 4,994 5,Y35 5,816 6,686 
1,927 2.003 2.620 3,129 2,935 3,745 
1,822 11744 1,937 2,285 2,502 2,430 

(532) (4Yb) (500) (499) (500) (500) 
(i147) (848) (958) (1,266) (1,477) (1,421) 
(122) (115) (113) (127) (130) (120) 
(321) (285) (366) (393) (395) (389) 

194 167 28a 258 270 381 
125 89 149 144 228 130 

Taxes on international trade 
Import duties and taxes 

Customs duties 
Special tax on imports 
Sales tax on imports 
Stamp duties 
Other 

Export duties and taxes 
Statistical tax 
Minerals 

of which: OCP 
Other products 

5,859 6,929 a,611 11,138 9,250 9,864 
5,645 6,b72 8,365 7,915 a.954 9,589 

(1,230) (11506) (11703) (1,59t)) (1;885) (2,184) 

(2,085) (2,445) (2,994) (2,631) (2,533) (2,290) 

(1,738) (2,037) ww (2,876) (3,624) (4,100) 
(591) (684) (a49) (tJl0) (912) (1,015) 

(1) (--I C--J c--j c--j (--) 
214 257 246 223 296 275 

(34) (41) (48) (59) (76) (70) 
(177) (212) (195) (159) (220) (200) 

170 190 170 150 202 180 

(3) (4) (3) (5) (--I (5) 

Other taxes 342 
Stamp tax 236 
Registration duty 106 115 131 130 124 455 

Total tax revenue 13,888 15,311 18,141 19,086 21,173 23,379 

Nontax revenue 1,305 1,997 2,517 2,339 2,296 3,367 
Dividends from publ.enterprises 665 1,560 1,555 1,320 1,710 2,482 

of which: OCP (49tl) (1,014) (540) (750) (1,100) (1,558) 
Property income 57 56 55 57 62 69 
Administrative fees and charges 441 535 592 457 510 698 
Other 142 366 137 163 14 118 
Exceptional levy on petroleum --- --- --- --- --- --- 

Total revenue 15,1Y3 17,838 20,480 21,oa3 23,469 26,746 

Source: Ministsre des Finances. 
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Import duties 6 taxes 

txport duties 6 taxes 

lJ,Slh 

(3,U37) 
(4,06n) 

(5,b45) 

(44) 
(h:L) 

SUi 

Y7Y 

15,193 

. . . 
C...) 
( . ..) 

.) 
I::., 
( ) . . * 
. . . 
. . . 

L 

ss.3 
(LU.0) 
(211.8) 
(37.2) 

(U.3) 

(4.1) 

5.3 

6.4 

1UU . U 

lY.l 

(4.3) 

(5.n) 

(8.0) 

(‘I. 1) 

(1U.Y) 

1.2 

1.4 

21.7 

14,tGn 

(3,463) 

(4,UU3) 

(6,b71) 

(57) 
(h.‘J) 

1,5UJ 

1,487 

17,838 

17,971 

(3,b32) 

(4,Y54) 

(8,. 3b5) 

(75) 
(704) 

1,7’1Y 

7 Il.l 

20 4nu 

18,436 

(4,3JU) 

(5,tilh) 

(i,Y15) 

(73) 
(Si.12) 

1,247 

%JCJ 

‘1 ,I>.41 

LIJ.Y71 

(S,YHHj 

(5,Y35) 

(<?,454) 

(Y4) 

( I ,(tocj j 

I, IYb 

1,301’ 

2'; AbY 

LU. 7 ?l.f1 5.4 I u . 7 

(14.7) (lU.ll) (lJ.Ci) (15.1) 

(-1.b) (24.n) (lh.5) (2.0) 

(18.2) (“5.4) (-5.4) (13.1, 

(52.3) (13.4) i-3.9) (‘S.8) 

(U.2) (lJ.!J) (13.9) (24.7) 

aLIb.2 lY.7 -‘j,,.i -4.1 

53.3 -52.3 ‘h.5 44.7 

17.4 14.8 2.Y Ii.3 - - - - 

(III percent I,f tot.21 r~v~:llll!~) 

83.2 87.7 H5.S 39.4 

(lY.5) 
(“2 b) L . 

(37.4) 

( I) . 4 ) 

(3.5) 

6.4 

8.3 

1W . (J 1 - 

lS.7j 

24.4) 

40.6) 

(V.4) 

(3.4) 

6.b 

3.5 

1Jl.i . U 

(2U.5) (21.3) 

(‘7.h) (2i.J) 

(37.5) (3n.z) 
i 1.) . 3 ) (iJ.4) 
(3.:~) (4.3) 

5.9 5.1 

4.3 5 . 5 

IIX1.U L'WJ . (J - - 

15.Y 

(L.3) 

(5.5) 

(Y.J) 

(U.1) 
( 0 . r. j 

2 .(I 

U.ti 

2'. 7 

7b,737 Y!l , rw!$ 9G.589 1115,8’)7 

I? ,A55 .!5,YYlI 25,551 JL,)Yh 

11,807 12,3U4 14,834 1Y ) Cl4 1 

23,15Y 

(5,47Y) 

(5,bYb.l 

(Y,5SY) 

(Y5) 
( 1 , 3 %J ) 

1 ,SfN 

1,738 

?6,74b 

10.h 

(5.X) 

(11.7) 

(7.1) 

(1.1) 
(35.(J) 

51.3 

33.5 

I4 . tu 

bh.7 

(Lil.5) 

(25.1)) 

(35.V) 

(fJ.4) 

(5.11) 

6.e 

b. 5 

1iJO.U 

14.4 

(4.0,) 

(5.bj 

(Y.ll, 

( 0 . I ) 

(1.1) 

1.5 

1.5 

12.4 

ir . 4 

SOUiYCtl: Table 14. 
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Table lb. tiorocco: Economic Classif Icar Ion of Central 
Government Exprndlture. 1980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

Current expenditure 15,L34 
Exrrndltures on eoods b servJces11.262 

Wages and salaries (7,912) 
Materials and supplies (3,253) 
OtllerS (97) 

Interest 11 1,ns3 
hmesr 1C (547) 
Lxternal (1,336) 

Suhsldies and current transfers 2,289 
Consumer subsidles (1.427) 
uttwr (862) 

Capital expenditure 21 7,871 
Extrabudgetary expen;ilture -1.172 

Total 6,b99 

Accllm”laflon of arrears 300 
Total expenditure 22,43) 

Current expenditure . . . 23.4 8.6 10.3 13.5 
Exoenditures on eoods 6 servJces .- 15.8 1o.y 8.5 2.7 . 

“ages nnd salarles 
Materials and supplies 
Uchers 

Interest 11 
Domestic 
EXterllal 

Subs‘dies and current transfers 
Consumer subeidles 
Uthe c 

(...I 
(...) 
C...) 

. . . 

C...) 
(...) 

. . . 

(...I 
(...) 

C.,,,ital exFenditure $ 
Extrabudgetary expenditure 

To ta1 

. . . 

. . . 

. . . - 

Accumulation of arrears 
Total expenditure 

. . . 
.*. - 

Current expenditure bM.M - 
Expenditure8 on gooda h scrvicee 50.2 

Wages snd salaries (35.3) 
Materials end supplies (14.5) 
Others (0.4) 

Interest 11 a.4 
Uomesti7 (2.b) 
External (b-0) 

Subsidies and current transfers 10.2 

Consumer subsidies (6.4) 
Other (3.8) 

Capital expenditure L/ 35.1 
Extrabudgetary expenditure -5.2 

Total 29.9 

Accumulation of arrears 1.3 
Tore1 expenditure JUO.0 

Current expenditure 22.0 
~.x~endirures on goods b services K-i 

Wages and salaries (II.& 

Materials and supplies (4.6) 
Others (0.1) 

Interest I/ - 
Domestlc (,‘,I 

External (1.9) 
Subsidies and current trenefecs 3.3 

Consumer subsldlea (2.0) 
Other (1.2) 

Capitnl expenditure 2i 11.2 
Extrnbudgeracy expenditure -1.7 

Total 9.5 
Accumulatlo” of arrears CT 

Total expenditure 32.0 

(In mllllons ot dlrhama) 

19,04020,68022,811908, 26 725 
13.045 14,4bb 15,700 lb.130 17.338 

(9.330) (10.420) (11.420) (12.074) (12.860) 
i3;6laj (3;917) (4;134) c3;sez, (4.302) 

(67) (129) (146) (174) (176) 
3,Obb 3,349 4,818 6,960 8,024 

(69‘) (7651 (997) (1.332) (1.8’37) 
(2.372) (2.584) (3,821) (5,628) (6.137) 

2.Y29 2,8b5 2.299 2.818 3,3b3 
2.102 2,oou 1.632 2,155 2.693 

817 bbS b67 663 670 

9,020 11,790 7.582 b.735 3.360 
426 -1,368 407 233 2,092 

9,4Lb10,422756,968 5,452 

500 700 3.200 2,602 b.615 
28,98631,80233,19?~ 38,792 

(Annual change In percent) 

(17.9) (11.7) (9.6) (5.7) 
(11.5) (8.0) (5.5) (-6.1) 

(-10.3) (48.3) (13.2) (19.2) 
62.8 9.2 43.9 44.5 

(26.9) (10.2) (30.3) (33.b) 
(77.5) (8.9) (47.Y) (47.3) 

2M.0 -2.2 -19.8 22.6 
(47.3) (-4.9) (-18.4) (32.0) 
(-4.1) (4.6) (-22.9) (-0.6) 

14.6 30.7 -35.1 -11.2 
“.8. n.a. . . “.a. 

41.0 10.3 -3; ; - - ~ -2.9 

b6.7 40.0 357.1 -18.7 
29.2 9.7 4.4 6.9 - - - 

(In percent of total expendtture) 

65.7 
45 

(32.;) 
(12.5) 

(0.3) 
10.6 

(2.4) 
(8.2) 

10.1 

(7.3) 
(2.9) 

31.1 
1.5 

32.6 

1.7 
100.0 

24.0 
17 

(12.;) 

(4.7) 
(0.1) 

(0”;; 

(3.1) 
3.8 

(2.7) 
(1.1) 

11.8 
0.6 

12.3 
0.7 
37.0 

65.0 
45.5 

(32.8) 
(12.3) 

(0.4) 
10.5 

(2.4) 
(8.1) 

9.0 

(6.3) 
(2.7) 

37.1 
-4.3 
32.8 

2.2 
luo.o 

68.7 
41 

(34.1) 
(12.5) 

(0.4) 
14.5 

(3.0) 
(11.5) 

6.9 

(4.9) 
(2.0) 

73.0 
45 

(34.0) 
(10.9) 

(0.5) 
19.6 

(3.8) 
(15.9) 

(67;; 

(1.9) 

74.0 
44 

(33.;) 
(11.1) 

(0.5) 
20.7 

(b.9) 
(15.8) 

6.7 

(6.9) 
(1.7) 

22.8 
-1.2 
21.6 

19.0 
0.7 

19.6 - 

a.7 
5.4 

14.1 

9.6 7.3 11.9 
1VU.O 10u.o 100.0 

(In percent of GDP) 

21.0 
ix-i 

(11.6) 

(4.3) 
(0.1) 

3.7 
(0.8) 
(2.8) 

3.2 

(2.2) 
(1.0) 

13.1 
-1.5 
11.6 

0.8 
35.3 

24.1 
Ib 

(12.;) 
(4.4) 
io.zj 

(It;: 

(4.0) 
2.4 

(1.7) 
(0.7) 

8.0 
-0.4 

7.b 
I..r 

35.1 

?4.7 
15.4 

(11.5) 

(3.7) 
(0.2) 
(1”;; 

(5.3) 
2.7 

(2.1) 
(0.6) 

6.4 
0.2 
6.6 
2.5 

33.9 

10.9 
1.5 

(6.5) 
(1O.H) 

(1.1) 
15.3 

(41.7) 

(9.0) 
lY.3 

(2S.O) 
(1.1) 

-50.1 
. , 

&i 

77.4 
9.3 - 

24.0 
-XT 

(10.7) 

(3.6) 
(0.1) 

(lb;: 

(5.1) 

(2:;; 

(0.6) 
2.8 
1.7 
4.6 

1.9 
32.4 - 

source: Ministry of Finance. 
l/ Before debt relief, including nrrears and q lllterv debt. 

7 II Excludine. military debt service oavmentn. 
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Table 17. Morocco: Functional Classification of 
Central Government Current Expenditure, 1980-85 

(In millions of dirhams) 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 
9. 

General public services 2,786 3,155 3,497 3,752 3,744 4,246 
1.1 General administration 880 1,008 1,152 1,244 1,090 1,284 
1.2 Public order and safety 1,906 2,147 2,345 2,508 2,654 2,962 

Defense 2.815 

Education 3,698 

Health 646 

Social, community and cultural 
services 

Economic services 
6.1 Agriculture 
6.2 Mining and energy 
6.3 Industry and trade 
6.4 General infrastructure 
6.5 Transportation 
6.6 Tourism 
6.7 Fishing 
6.8 PTT 

Subsidies and other current 
transfers 

7.1 Consumer subsidies 
7.2 Other current transfers 

Interest payments l/ - 
Unallocated 

244 

1,073 
630 

32 
49 

240 
84 
38 
-- 

2,289 2,929 2,865 2,299 2,818 3,363 
1,427 2,102 2,000 1,632 2,155 2,693 

862 827 865 667 663 670 

1,883 
-- 

Total 15,434 19,040 20,680 22,817 25,908 28,725 

3,407 

4,336 

733 

3.931 

4,721 

802 

4,232 

5,278 

921 

4,263 4,362 

5,598 

940 

5,952 

1,008 

260 307 346 369 340 

1,154 1,208 
753 779 

36 39 
60 67 

180 190 
90 95 
35 38 
-- -- 
-- -- 

1,171 
721 

28 
73 

199 
100 

50 
-- 
-- 

1,216 1,262 
759 781 

45 43 
72 74 

207 227 
103 107 

30 27 
-- -- 
-- 3 

3,066 3,349 
-- -- 
- - 

4,818 
-- 

6,960 
-- 
- 

8,024 
168 

Source: Ninistzre des Finances. 

I/ Before debt relief on civilian and military debt, as in Tahle 12. - 
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Table It; . Morocco: Central Government External Debt Service, lY80-85 l/ - 

(In millions of dirhams) 

1980 1931 1982 1383 1584 1985 

Debt service, before debt relief 
Interest 
Amortization 

Debt relief 
Interest 
Amortization 

Debt service after debt relief 
Interest 
Amortization 

Variations in arrears (- decline) 
Interest 
Amortization 

Effective payments 3,949 5,685 6,686 3,026 4,588 9,166 
Interest 1,336 2,372 2,584 2,908 3,157 5,105 
Amortization 2,613 3,313 4,102 118 1,431 4,061 

3,949 5,665 6,6b6 7,616 13,896 16,293 
1,336 2,372 2,584 3,821 5,628 6,137 
2,613 3,313 4,102 3,795 8,268 10,156 

-- 
- -- 
-- 

3,949 5,685 6,686 3,026 5,207 9,086 
1,336 2,372 2,584 2,908 3,776 5,025 
2,613 3,313 4,102 11s: 1,431 4,061 

-- 

-- -- 
-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

-- 

4,590 8,689 7,207 
913 1,852 1,112 

3,677 6,837 6,095 

-- 619 -80 
619 -80 

-- -- 
-- 
-- 

-- 
-- 

-- 
-- 

Source: HinistGre des Finances. 

l/ Including military debt. - 
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Table 19. Morocco: Capital Subsidies to the Public 
Enterprises, 1980-85 l/ - 

(In millions of dirhams) 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

Recipients: 

ORMVA 

Centres des travaux 

ONCF 

BRPM 

ONE 

ON MI 

CCM 

ONP 

ONEP 

ERAC 

ODI 

Other 

Total 

534 836 575 

80 87 36 

266 381 651 

22 27 114 

261 

15 

7 

4 

90 

180 

11 

230 190 

-- 

40 

2 

10 

212 

-- 

573 

-- -- -- 

-- -- 

60 87 

1,339 1,831 

1 

114 

2,336 

479 firm 

105 

428 

114 

719 

79 

545 

92 

300 

88 

270 

65 

1 

7 

320 

11)8 

190 

35 

1 

hh 

2 

7 16 

34n 230 

-- -- -- 

-- -- -- 

360 294 254 

2,024 1,982 2,299 

Source: MinistZre des Finances; Dgpartement des entreprises puhliques. 

l/ Disbursements, excludes arrears. - 
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Table 20. Morocco: Investment Budget--Authorizations, Commitments, Payment 
Orders and Carry-over, 1980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

(In billions of dirhams) 
1. Carry-over authorization from 

previous years . . . 

2. New payment authorizations 
for the year . . . 

3. Total available authoriza- 
tions (1+2) . . . 

4. Cancelled authorizations at 
year end . . . 

5. Total available authorizations 
after cancellations (3+4) 19.8 

6. Approved commitment authori- 
zations (Ministry of Finance) 11.9 

7. Payment orders on account of 
committed authorization 8.6 

7.1 For committed authoriza- 

11.2 11.5 16.1 17.6 14.6 

10.0 16.8 13.6 10.2 12.3 

21.2 28.3 29.7 27.8 26.9 

-0.1 -- -4.6 -6.0 -4.0 

21.1 28.3 25.1 21.8 22.9 

12.5 12.1 

12.2 

I:::,' 

12.0 

7.3 

13.4 17.7 

9.6 7.2 9.8 

tions during the year . ..> (...I 
7.2 For arrears payments . ..> (...I 

8. Carry-over authorizations 
(5-7) 11.2 

9. Difference between commitment 
authorizations and payment 
orders (6-7) 3.3 

10. Uncommitted authorizations (5-6) 7.9 

11. Payment arrears at the 
Treasury 21 . . . 

Memorandum items: 

12. Commitments (6)/available 
authorizations (net)(5) 60.0 

13. Payment orders issued (7)/ 
commitments (6) 72.3 

14. Payment orders issued (7)/avail- 
able authorizations (5) 43.4 

11.5 16.1 

2.9 

8.6 

-- 4.7 6.2 7.9 

16.1 13.1 8.4 5.1 

. . . 

60.0 

77.0 

45.0 

. . . 

43.1 

100.0 

43.1 

. ..> (...I (7.5) 

. ..> (...I (2.3) 

17.6 14.6 13.0 1 - 

2.0 3.6 5.4 

(In percent) 

47.8 61.5 77.3 

61.7 53.7 55.4 

29.5 33.0 42.8 

Sources: Ministere des Finances. 
l/ Cancelled by the Finance Act, 1986. 
?/ On account of capital expenditures. - 



: c 





Table 23. Morocco: Changes in Outstanding Government Arrears in 1985 

(In millions of dirhams) 

end-1984 end-1985 Increase in 
Claims Debt Net Claims Deht Net indebtedness + 

I. Included in the matrix 

Public enterprises 

Administrative debts 
Capital subsidies 
Price subsidies 
Local governments 

Private sector 

Price subsidies 

II. Outside the matrix 

Public enterprises l/ - 

Private Sector 3/ - 

Total (I + II) 

4,196 9,625 

4,186 9,447 

3,656 5,073 
-- 2,091 

505 1,727 
25 556 

10 - 

10 

-- 
- 

-- 

-- 
- 

4,196 

178 

178 

3,527 

344 

3,183 

13,152 

+5,429 5,607 11,681 +6,074 

+5,261 5,590 11,367 +5,777 

+1,417 4,829 6,522 +1,693 
+2,091 -- 1,788 +1,788 
+1,222 728 2,477 +1,749 

+531 33 58n +547 

+168 

+168 

+3,527 

+344 

+3,183 

+8,956 

17 - 

17 

-- 
- 

-- 
- 

-- 

5,607 

314 

314 

5,005 

863 

4,142 

16,686 

+297 

+297 

+5,005 

+863 

+4,142 

+11,079 

Source: Mnistzre des Finances. 

+645 

+516 

+276 
-303 
+527 

+16 

+129 

+129 

+1,478 

+519 

+959 

+2,123 

11 Increase in indebtedness was mainly due to unpaid capital srlhsidies. 
y/ On accollnt of investment expenditures. - 
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Table 24. Morocco: Accumulation, Repayments, and Changes in Outstanding 
Central Government Arrears in 1985 

(In millions of dirhams) 

Change in Repayment 
gross arrears of arrears 

Net change 
in outstanding 

arrears 
(+ increase) 

Public enterprises 

Administration 
Capital subsidies 

Included in the matrix 
Outside the matrix 

Price subsidies 

Private sector 

Total 

+2,113 -1,094 +1,019 

+476 -200 +276 
1,110 -894 +216 
(+591) (-894) (-303) 
(+519) (--I (+519) 
+527 -- +527 

+2,502 -1,414 +1,088 

+4,615 -2,508 +2,107 

Source: MinistPre des Finances. 



75L (176) (2,b.'5) 

ItI4 (1,517) (4,177) 

534 s 7 b 1,2t15 
J7V) (".JYJ) (5,442) 

55s l,j41 1,552 

(5,211) 

(7,064) 

34b 

(7,410) 

1,653 

55,522 

3 L , IJO 2 

LY,Yli 

L,OF,5 

23,521, 

57,529 bV,Shb 61,248 64,1l.17 bT,.!.?i 

3.4,blti 35,‘!45 34,762 Jh,ilL 3Y) JYJ 

3?,LI45 32,773 32 ,t,3n 34,444 Jh,Kli 

2.573 .',:72 2,13i :,271.1 .‘.5ih 
22,911 25 ""1 .-- ?b.btlb L7.3Y3 ?7,H3L 

5ib 

(S3K) 

I 5 
(I,Sr).2) 

s 

(L,ijY) 

(7,ti.sl) (8,3h5) (7,Yb5) (7,blX) 
ll.),2fl4) (lO,Yt;ti) (10,593) (lU,?fJ2) 

Yii 1,257 855 724 

11.151) (12.245) (ll.SL!?) (11.,.92b) 

2,623 

5Y,41i 
45,131 
lh.194 

:I-.,937 

14.Lb3 

(3.17;) 
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Table 26. Morocco: Factors affecting f.loney Supply, 1980-85 

1980 1961 1982 1983 1984 1465 

Changes during year: (In millions of dirhams) 

Net external assets (896) (928) (2,449) (2,586) (1,689)(1,065) 

Uomestic credit 4,265 6,335 5,130 8,435 4,E29 8,585 
Net credit to government 2,731 3,888 2,021 6,344 1,590 4,712 
Credit to the private sector 1,534 2,447 3,109 2,091 3,239 3,873 

Honey and quasi-money (IQ) 2,928 4,681 4,315 6,7ti5 4,725 8,945 
Floney (Al) 1,960 3,408 2,909 4,511 3,046 5,943 
Quasi-money 96b 1,273 1,4Ub 2,274 1,679 3,002 

Other items net 441 726 (l,b34) (936) (1,585) (1,425) 

Growth rate during year: (In percent) 

Domestic credit 
Net credit to government 
Credit to the private sector 

16.1 20.6 13.8 20.0 9.5 15.5 
17.7 21.4 9.2 26.4 5.1 14.7 
13.8 19.4 20.6 11.5 16.0 lb. 5 

Honey and quasi-money (M2) 10.8 15.6 12.5 17.4 10.3 17.7 
Honey (Pll) 8.4 13.5 10.1 14.3 8.4 15.2 
Quasi-money 2b.3 27.4 23.7 31.0 17.5 26.6 

Contribution to M2 growth: 

Net external assets 

Domestic credit 
bet credit to government 
Credit to the private sector 

Xoney and quasi-money (M2) 
Ploney (id) 
quasi-money 

Other items (net) L/ 

(In percent of M2 at the beginning of the period) 

-3.3 -3.1 -7.1 -6.6 -3.7 -2.1 

15.8 21.1 14.8 21.7 10.6 17.0 
10.1 13.0 5.8 lb.3 3.5 9.3 

5.7 8.2 9.0 5.4 7.1 7.7 

10.8 15.6 12.5 17.4 10.3 17.7 
7.2 11.4 8.4 11.6 6.7 11-Y 
3.6 4.2 4.1 5.8 3.7 5.9 

1.6 2.4 -4.7 -2.4 -3.5 -2.8 

Source: Uanque du Piaroc. 

11 Including import deposits. - 
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Table 27. Norocco: Monetary Indicators, 19&u-85 

1980 1381 1982 1383 1984 1465 

13-month averages: (In millions of dirharns) 

Honey and quasi-money (AL) 28,225 
Noney (Ml) 24,045 
Quasi-money 4,180 

Velocity of circulation: 

31,656 36,570 42,431 47,349 
26,417 30,027 33,981 37,574 

5,239 6,544 6,450 10,275 

(Ratios) 

Money and quasi-money (k12) 
bloney (Ml) 

Liquidity ratios: 

Money and quasi-money (142) 
Money (Kl) 
Quasi-money 

Growth rates (nominal terms): 

2.45 
2.92 

40.2 
34.3 

6.0 

13.1 
14.9 
10.1 
53.3 

3.7 
5.0 
0.6 

40.1 

2.42 2.46 2.23 2.1Y 
2.90 3.00 2.78 2.79 

(In percent of GDP) 

41.3 40.6 44.8 45.7 45.8 
34.4 33.3 35.9 35.Y 35.1 

6.8 7.3 8.9 9.8 10.7 

(In percent) 

GDP 
Honey and quasi-money (M2) 
Honey (Ml) 
Quasi-money 

9.4 17.4 5. 0 10.7 14.2 
12.2 15.5 16.0 12.8 14.5 

9.Y 13.7 13.2 10.6 11.9 
25.3 24.9 29.1 21.6 24.1 

GroiJth rates (real terms) l-/ (In percent) 

GDP 
lqoney and quasi-money (142) 
Honey (Ml) 
Quasi-money 

-1.3 6.8 2.3 3.1 4.3 
-0.3 4.5 9.3 0 . 3 6.3 
-2.3 2.8 6.6 -1.6 3.8 
11.4 12.9 21.6 8.2 15.2 

54,744 
$2,038 
12,75b 

2.18 
1.85 

Source: Banque du Maroc; and Fund staff calculations. 

l/ Monetary aggregates are deflated by the Consumer Price Index. - 
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Table 28. Fiorocco: Assets and Liabilities of the Specialized 
Credit Institutions, 1980-85 

(In millions of dirhams; end of period) 

1980 1981 1482 1983 1984 1985 

Cash 

Claims on Government 

Claims on deposit lnoney banks 

Claims on economy 
Short-term 
Fledium-and-long-term 

Claims on public agencies 

Participations 

Assets = Liabilities 

Demand deposits 

Credit from bank of Morocco 

Government lending 

Other domestic borrowing 
of which: deposit money banks 

External borrowing (more than 
one year) 

Capital accounts 

Other items (net) 

66 40 57 65 157 7b 

1,062 1,138 1,726 1,827 l,b83 2,081 

312 329 302 537 419 319 

6,674 8,089 9,2r)3 10,519 11,836 13,872 
(1,387) (1,126) (1,128) (1,239) (1,545) (l,b67) 
(5,487) (6,963) (8,155) (5,280) (10,351) (12,005) 

392 

704 

9,,410 

3,ti25 

780 

373 

1,161 1,954 2,941 
(123) (337) (690) 

2,702 3,128 2,990 3,684 4,196 5,712 

ti85 882 1,104 1,067 1,365 1,539 

-116 -472 -670 -930 -1,332 -1,864 

4Ob 

bY3 

10,697 

3,967 

834 

404 

387 

741 

12,496 

4,609 

1,123 

399 

418 462 552 

6Y9 1,371 1,630 

14,285 15,988 18,732 

5,059 6,508 7,342 

796 944 936 

424 515 519 

3,571 3,792 4,548 
(892) (142) (242) 

Source: banque du Haroc. 
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Table 29. Morocco: Interest Rates on Deposits, lYdO-Uh 

(111 petcent) 

Applicable from: Oct. 1 A r . 1 p Plar. 28 Apr. 1 Apr. 1 ~ ~ ~ - - 
1580 1582 1583 1585 15Yb 

2. ? rcasury 

A. Trrasury bills 
I, munttrs 

E . H\>nds 
1U years 
15 yeilrs 

- c. Special Treasury bills 
Current accclunt bills 

f1 months 
1 year 

Bearer certificates 
against ” c rl p i t .3 1 ‘* 
against “invc-5 tmrnt reserves” 

-- -- -- 

3.0 3 . IO 8.0 

4.0 4 . 0 4 . Cl 
5.5 7.0 7 .U 

4 . IJ 4.5 4.5 4.5 n.a 3/ 
h.U b.5 h.5 8.5 8.5 - 
7.S 8.5 Y. 5 lU.5 lU.5 
6.5 lO.lJ 10.0 13 .o 12.1) 
4, . (J 10.5 10.5- ,----Flex. rate----- 
-_-_-- --_-_____ Flexi ble rate------ ___-------- 

-- 

h.0 

5 . 0 
8.0 

7.5 H.5 8.5 8.5 

5.5 11.0 11.0 Ll.0 
10.0 11.5 11.5 11.5 

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 
4 .i ‘5 4.25 4.75 4.25 

5.5 6 . u t,. 0 6. 0 
5.5 5.5 8.V 8.0 

3. Speci,iliLed filldnci,il illstitutiulis 

A. National kiviny,:s Insitution (CIJG) b.5 H . u h . (J Y . 0 

L. N.3tion.31 Agricultural Credit 
Institution ((,wAj 2/ 3 . 0 5.u 5.0 5.0 

7 L. National bank tar CcoXomic Lkvelopment 
(tlNL)t) alld Ilousing and Tourism Credit 
lnstitutivn (CIH) 

3-munt h notrs 6.5 6.5 6.5 b. 5 
b-muntll notes 7.5 8.5 ri.5 8.5 
l-year 11otes h.5 10 . 0 113 . 0 10 . fJ 
1U-year binds 9.5 ll.U 1 l.(J lL.5 
15-year bonds 10.u 11.5 IL.5 13.0 

-- 

8.0 

5 . 0 
8.5 

ii kurtliermure, fl\nds tra~isferred by Noroccan workers abroad were cl)nverted at the rdte of 
rJli-1 = F 1 until eild-,luni 1982, and at a rate 5 percent above the DtI/F r.>te thereafter. As of 
uctc,her 1, LYi;j, a r:itr ot lj percent W.~S paid un nyw dL~pc)sltS. 

2,’ k>ximllm rate tur sig:lt depusits; for time and savings depxits, tllc same rates p.lid hg 
dtT,,sit money bunks “pill’:‘. 

J/ i9inimum term is now 3 month5. - 
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Table 30. Morocco: Interest Rates on Lending, 19tW-8b 

(I” percent) 

Apr. 1 Apr. I 
Oct. 1, 1980 Apr. 1, 19b? NOV. 14, 1963 19&5 1YHh - - 

Hi”. Max. Fixed Hi”. Max. Fixed Min. Max. Fixed Ml”. Max. 

Applicable from: 

6.U 7.0 7.0 8.5 1. Lrntrel bank discount rate 

2. Uepnsi t muury banks 

5.0 i.0 

7.u 9.0 

A. Short-term credits 

Discountable 

Export credits 
Other credits 

CMM credit 

Canned sardines warrants 

tirai” harvest, rice and 
ciltton warrants 

Nundiscountable 9.5 
b.5 

11.5 10.0 

M. Eledium-term credits 
DIscountable 

Nondiscountable 

C. Long-term credits lZ.U 

10.0 

12.0 12.0 

14.0 13.0 

J. bpecializrd financtal institutions 

A. National bank for Economic 

Development (HNDE) 

Eledlum-term credit 
Long-term credit 

6. Ay,ricultural credit (CNCA) 

Shurt-term credits 

Liarrants 
Froductlv” loans 

Grains and leguminous plants 

Cumblned operations (sugar 

beet, sugarcane, cotton) 
tithers 

Medium-term credits 

Agricultural reform cooperatives 
for the first four years 
fur the fifth year 
thereafter 

Others 

2. Housing and tourism credit 
institution (ClH) 

General (home hullding, rented 

accomodation, etc.) 
Hotels 

less ths” 15 years 

more than 15 years 

5. 0 

8.~ 
8.0 

7.0 

7.0 
10.0 

7.0 
8.0 10.0 

6.5 

7.0 

7.0 
10.0 13.0 

6.0 

12.0 
9.0 

7.0 

7.0 
14.0 12.0 lb.0 

11.0 
12.0 14.0 

IL.0 

15.0 15.1) 

14.u 

13.0 

15.0 13.0 15.0 1b.U lb.Ci 

12.0 
12.0 

13.0 
13.0 

13.0 

13.0 

6.5 7.0 

8.0 6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

5.0 

10.0 

8.5 
9.5 

10.0 

10.0 

6.5 
9.5 

10.0 

10.0 

13.0 

13.0 
15.0 

14.u 

14.0 

14.0 

14.0 

14.0 

14.0 

Suurce: bank of Morocco. 

I/ Applicable beginning August 1. 1963. 
!/ Luans uhich length is under 10 years. 

51 Loans which length is over 10 years. 
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Table 32. Morocco: Developments in External Trade, 1981-85 

(Annual percentage changes) 

Provisional 
1981 1482 1983 1984 1985 

Exports 
Value (in terms of SDRs) 
Volume 
Prices 

Imports, c.i.f. 
Value (in terms of SDRs) 
Volume 
Prices 

Terms of trade -6.6 

Memorandum items: 

Average price per exported 
ton of Phosphate rock 
(in U.S. $) 

Average price per imported 
barrel of oil 
(in U.S.$) 

Average depreciation (-) 
of DH/SDR (in percent) 

Average realL/ effective 
depreciation (-) (in percent) 
Against currency basket 
Against multilateral trade- 

weighted basket 

Trade deficit as percent of GDP 

Current account deEicit as 
percent of GDP (before 
rescheduling) 

4.4 -4.4 5.5 8.0 1.2 
3.8 0.5 10.1 4.6 2.2 
0.5 -4.9 -4.2 3.3 -1.0 

12.3 
4.4 
7.6 

49.5 

33.8 

-16.0 

-10.0 -3.3 -6.6 

-7.7 -1.7 -6.6 

10.5 11.8 9.1 

12.5 13.3 8.5 11.6 8.1 

6.2 -13.9 13.1 
5.8 -8.2 8.3 
0.3 -2.7 4.1 

-5.2 -1.6 -0.8 

41.8 36.9 

32.4 28.5 

-8.3 -12.5 

-1.4 
-0.3 
-1.0 

0.1 

38.3 32.7 

27.9 26.4 

-15.8 -11.6 

-7.3 

-5.9 

11.8 

-7.8 

-7.4 

11.1 

Sources: Data provided by the Moroccan authorities; and staff 
estimates. a 

11 On the basis of changes in the consumer price indices. - 
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Table 33. Morocco: Merchandise Exports, 1980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

Food, beverages, and tobacco 507 
Citrus fruit (226) 
Vegetables (149) 
Other (132) 

Energy and lubricants 91 

Agricultural raw materials 78 

Mineral products 724 
Phosphates (588) 
Other (136) 

Semifinished products 264 
Phosphoric acid (155) 
Fertilizer (30) 
Other (79) 

Manufactured goods 218 

Total exports (customs basis) 1,882 
Of which: 

Phosphates and phosphate 
derivatives (773) 

All other (1,109) 

Total exports (balance of 
payments basis) 1,855 

Memorandum items: 

Phosphates and phosphate 
derivatives 41.1 

Food, beverages, and tobacco 26.9 
Other raw materials and 

semifinished goods 20.4 
Manufactured goods 11.6 

(In millions of SDRs) 

498 454 490 474 
(176) (163) (145) (117) 
(112) (108) (125) (130) 
(210) (183) (220) (227) 

89 80 77 84 

55 41 49 51 

736 
(627) 
(109) 

619 
(518) 
(101) 

554 
(464) 

(90) 

611 
(512) 

(99) 

343 
(220) 

(47) 
(77) 

246 

400 
(239) 

(70) 
(91) 

277 

497 
(280) 
(121) 

(96) 

296 

568 
(389) 

(84) 
(95) 

328 

1,968 1,871 1,963 2,116 

(895) 
(1,073) 

(827) 
(1,044) 

(865) 
(1,098) 

(985) 
(1,131) 

1,936 1,850 1,951 2,108 

(Percentage share in total) 

45.4 44.2 44.1 46.6 
25.3 24.2 25.0 22.4 

16.8 16.8 15.8 15.5 
12.5 14.8 15.1 15.5 

6.1 6.7 7.6 9.0 Exchange rate: DH/SDR 5.1 

Source: Data provided by the Moroccan authorities; and staff estimates. 

537 
(146) 
(147) 
(244) 

82 

56 

567 
(482) 

(85) 

518 
(307) 
(118) 

(93) 

378 

2,138 

(907) 
(1,231) 

2,134 

42.4 
25.1 

14.8 
17.7 

10.2 
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\ 
Table 34. Morocco: Merchandise Imports, 1980-85 

1 

1980 1981 1982 1'383 lYb4 1985 

(In millions of SORs) 

Food, beverages, and tobacco 553 75b 526 499 644 4Yia 
Cereals (245) (392) (2bO) (265) (401) (273) 
Sugar (122) (173) (7b) 04) (53) (39) 
Other (186) (1Yl) (Lbd) (180j (190) (ldb) 

F’uel and lubricants 773 l,fJO4 1,&3 925 996 1,056 
Crude oil (bye) (922) (991) (833) (429) (972) 
Other (75) (82) (72) (42) (67) (64) 

Kaw materials 385 403 457 $22 503 571 
Vegetable oil (751 (83) (85) (74) (117) (135) 
Wood (85) (77) (81) (57) (72) (70) 
Sulphur (68) (97) (126) (137) (161)) (202) 
Other (157) (146) (165) (154) (154) (164) 

Semifinished products 031 b38 727 b49 719 722 

Capital equipment 619 633 863 b38 715 640 

Consumer goods 257 248 273 233 232 270 

Total imports, c.i.f. 
Of which: 

Cereals, sugar and 
crude oil 

All other 

‘Total imports, f.o.b. 

3,278 

1,066 
2,212 

2,897 

3,682 3,909 3,366 3,809 3,757 

1,486 1,329 1,152 1,383 1,284 
2,196 2,580 2,214 2,426 2,473 

3,25b 3,456 3,087 3,482 3,434 

(Percentage share in total imports, c.i.f.) 

kcmorandum items: 

Food, beverages, and tobacco 16.Y 20.5 13.5 14.8 16.4 13.3 
Fuel and lubricants 23.6 27.3 27.2 27.5 26.1 28.1 
Kaw materials 11.7 11.0 11.7 12.5 13.2 15.2 
Semifinished products 21.1 17.3 18.6 19.3 18.9 19.2 
Capital equipment 18.9 17.2 22.1 19.0 18.8 17.0 
Consumer goods 7.8 6.7 b.9 b.Y 6.1 7.2 

Exchange rate: W/SIX 5.1 6.1 6.7 7.6 9.0 10.2 

Sources: Data provided by the Moroccan authorities, and staff estimates 



l . 

Tahle 35. Morocco : Trends in Major Exports, 1981-85 

(Annual percent chances: in terms of dirhams) 

Share in 

Total 
Exports 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 I! 
In 1980 Value vo 1 ume Prices Value Volume Prices Value vo 1 “me Prices Value Volume Prices Value vo I ume Prices 

Food. beverages and 

tobacco 
Of which: 

Citrus fruits 

VeEetahles 

Energy products 

ARricultural raw 

maceria1s 

MiIIeri3lS 
Of which: Phosphate 

Semi-finished products 

Of which: 

Ff2l-L1112@2rS 
Phnsphuric acid 

Finished manufactured 

goods 

Total rxporcs 

27 

(12) 
(8) 

5 

4 

(E, 

14 

Ifi 

12 

100 

17 8 8 -1 -14 16 

C-8) C-18) (13) (1) C-6) (8) 
C-11) C-16) (6) (5) C-18) (29) 

16 -24 53 -3 -17 17 

8 

21 

27) 

55 

(88) 

(69) 

-30 

(2, 

39 

(61) 

(32) 

21 

(2, 

11 

(17) 
(28) 

25 

20 

-19 -27 

(2, ,-I;, 

27 42 

(62) (60) 

(18) (23) 

11 

-- 

(1) 

-10 

(1) 

C-4) 

14 

4 

34 

24 

8 

4 

23 

4 

8 

1 

23 

(2) 
(33) 

10 

37 

(:I 

42 

(97) 
(3&l 

22 

21 

SOUrCeS: Dots provided bv the Ploroccan authoritlcs: and staff estimates. 

11 Provisional. 

7 

C-9) 
(17) 

10 

15 15 2 13 28 8 18 

12) C-4) C-5) (1) (41) (10) (28) 
13) (23) (12) (IO) (28) (8) (18) 

-- 29 22 6 

27 

A 

23 

(87) 

(31) 

a 23 

-- 

(-2) 

31 

(31) 

16 36 

(6) C-17) 

(2) (65) 

-16 

(4, 
6 

C-33) 

(25) 

8 13 32 9 

10 10 28 5 

46 

26 

(28) 

28 

(22) 

(32) 

20 

23 

11 

25 

c:, 

3 

(58) 

C-11) 

30 

15 

-9 8 

5 

(2) 

-- 

(42) 
(-15) 

13 

7 

19 

(;, 

4 

(12) 

(5) 

15 

12 



. 

l 
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Table 37. Morocco: Direction of Exports, 1980-85 

(In percent) 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 l/ - 

EC countries 57 
France 26 
Germany, Fed. Rep. of 8 
Benelux 11 
Italy 6 
United Kingdom 4 
Denmark, Ireland h Greece 2 

Other countries 43 
Spain 6 
India 4 
U.S.S.R. 5 
Poland 2 
Romania 2 
Mexico 2 
Lndonesia 2 
Japan 1 
United States 1 
Turkey 1 
China 1 
Saud i Arabia 1 
Other 15 

Total 100 

50 
22 

7 
10 

5 
4 
1 

50 
7 

5 
6 
3 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 

15 

100 

54 
24 

8 
10 

7 
4 
2 

46 
7 

6 
2 
3 

-- 

2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 

16 

100 

52 
23 

8 
10 

5 
4 
2 

48 
7 

5 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 

15 

100 

51 51 
22 24 

7 7 
10 9 
6 6 
4 3 
2 2 

49 - 
8 
7 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
4 
1 
1 

13 

100 

49 
7 

7 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
4 

-- 

1 
17 

100 

Source : IHF, Direction of Trade Yearbook, 1986. 

l/ Based on reported data for Jan-Sept. 1985 and partly on partner country 
data for the fourth quarter of 1985. 
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Table 38. Morocco: Imports by Countries of Origin, 1980-85 

(In percent) 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 l/ - 

EC countries 45 
France 25 
Germany, Fed. Rep. of 6 
benelux 5 
Italy 6 
United Kingdom 2 
Denmark, Ireland 6 Greece 1 

Other countries 55 
Saudi Arabia 77 
United States 7 
Spain 8 
Iraq 10 

U.S.S.R. 4 
Canada 2 
Japan 1 
Brazil 2 
Sweden 2 
Poland 1 
Other 8 

To ta1 100 

41 
25 

5 
4 
4 
2 

-- 

59 
i-7 

7 
7 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

15 

100 

41 

25 

4 

4 
4 
3 
1 

54 
13 

6 
7 
4 
5 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

15 

100 

38 
20 

5 
4 
5 
4 
1 

34 44 
iii- 25 

4 b 

4 4 
4 4 
2 3 

-- 1 

62 66 56 
14 12 14 
10 12 5 

7 9 8 
4 8 2 
b 4 3 
1 2 3 
2 3 2 
1 1 1 
1 1 2 
1 1 1 

15 13 15 

100 100 100 

Source: IMF, Direction of Trade Yearbook, 1986. 

l/ Based on reported data for Jan-Sept. 1985 and partly on partner country 
data for the fourth quarter of 1585. 
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Table 39. “orocco: E,,ch.,nfie Rnte Indices, 1980-86 If 
(19tlO - 100) 

1YYI.I 

1981 
IYH: 
1983 
11184 
1985 

AEalnsL Curr..r,cy +3.1sket 21 AS,ll”SC H”Irllerrral Baskcr 3/ 
NornIna Relative Real Relarlvr Real Nominal Relarlve Real Relative Rl:al 

Cvnnumer (On CPI Uholesale (On WFI Consumer (On CFI Wholesale (On UFJ 
prices basla) priCe3 basis) prlCeS basis) prJC.28 basis) 

1”V . ” J(111.U llJi1. II 1uo.u 100.1) lClO.0 1OU.O 100.0 lWl.0 ,w, .I, 
n9.3 100. a 90.0 1115.2 94.8 91.6 1OO.B 92.3 106.2 97.2 
85.5 101.7 87.0 110.8 94.8 89.7 101.2 90.8 109.6 98. J 
eo.4 101.0 81.2 111.6 89.8 84.8 99.9 04.0 109.9 91.2 
70.7 10b.B 75.6 118.0 83.5 75.7 105.5 79.8 115.4 87.3 
63.7 109.3 69.6 125.4 79.8 68.5 107.8 13.9 122.0 83.6 

11185 January 69.5 107.4 74.6 12I.A 
February 69.3 107.5 74.5 121.1 
Harctl 68.7 lOM.9 74.8 122.7 
April bb.4 1CIR.2 71.8 123.9 

Hay 63.4 108.2 6M.6 123.5 
June 62.5 107.7 b7.4 124.3 
July 62.3 107.2 bb.R 124.3 
*“gUS L 60.3 1D7.Y 65.1 12s.7 
Sepceinbrr 60.4 111.1 67.1 128.1 
October 60.3 111.9 67.5 128.7 
Novermber 60.2 112.5 67.7 129.8 
Uecember 60.2 112.9 68.0 131.2 

84.7 
84.0 
84.4 
82.2 
70.4 
77.8 
77.4 
75.8 
77.5 
77.6 
78.2 
79.0 

75.3 105.9 7q.7 118.6 89.3 9.413 54.4 
75.5 lob.0 bO.0 117.8 89.9 9.145 53.b 
75.0 107.4 80.5 119.1 89.5 9.668 51.0 
71.9 106.8 76.8 120.5 8b.7 9.795 52.1 
68.8 106.7 13.4 120.1 82.7 10.299 49.n 
67.7 106.2 71.9 120.9 81.9 10.428 49.1 

67.1 105.7 70.9 120.8 81.0 IO.366 49.4 
64.7 106.4 b8.8 122.1 78.9 10.609 48.3 
64.8 109.5 71.0 124.6 80.8 IO.675 48.0 

64.1 110.3 70.1 125.2 80.2 10.632 48.2 
63.7 110.9 70.7 126.6 80.7 IO.661 48.1 
63.5 111.1 70.7 128.0 81.3 10.598 48.3 

lYb6 Janvary 6rJ. 1 113.2 68.1 134.0 80.6 63.2 111.7 70.6 130.6 82.5 10.542 48.6 
February 59.9 115.2 69.0 111.3 81.1 62.4 113.6 70.9 111.8 82.3 10.588 48.4 

UIIiSDR 
Average lndrr 

Value 

5.124 ,,JiJ.l, JlJ0.U 1 ‘.?I (.B 

6.099 84.0 94.7 91.3 
6.650 77.1 95.4 Y?.5 
7.602 67.l. 94.8 8H.O 
9.011 56.7 89.5 81.4 

10.217 50.1 83.1 77.5 

9O.b 
91.4 
91.2 
87.5 
84.0 
82.9 
82. I 
79.1 
79.7 
78.7 
78.5 
7n.4 

78.: 
77.5 

91.0 
c..: 
84.5 
RI.2 
78.2 
!h.B 
75.5 
72.5 
7i.u 
il.1 
73.1 
73.5 

71.h 
73.4 

- 

uarcll 59.8 116.4 69.b 117.9 82.4 62.1 114.8 71.2 114.2 83.3 10.585 48.4 77.1 71.b 
April 59.9 116.3 69.6 140.2 84.0 62.4 114.6 71.5 136.4 85.1 10.67b 48.0 77.5 74.6 
HJY 60.0 . . . . . . . . . . . . 62.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.723 47.8 . . . . . . 
June 59.9 . . . . . . . . . . . . 62.3 . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.730 47.8 . . . . . . 

soJurces: U.,rn provided by Banque du Haroc: IHF. lncernarlonal Einanclal Stariarics; and staff estImares. 
J ! A decrease of the indices 1s equal to a depreciation. 

21 Basket used by Banqur du Maroc. 
J/ 

51 
PasIec vich q ulrlleLcral trade weights based on the geographical pattern of trade end tourism and Including rhlrd market effects. 
information Notice System. 



Table 40. Morocco: Bilateral Nominal and Real Exchanze Rates, 1980-86 i/ - 

France United States Germany Spain 
Nominal Nominal Nominal Nominal 

Exchanee Rate Real Exchange Rate Real Exchange Rate Real Exchanse Rate Real 
Dirham oer Exchanee Dirham Exchanee Dirham oer Exchange Dirham Exchange 

Relative Face Per Relative Rate French 
Franc 

Relative Rate ', per U.S. Relattve Rate '. Deutsche 
Index Prices 21 Index dollar Index Prices 21 Index Mark - - Index Prices 21 Index Pesl?ta Index Prices 21 Index - - 

- - 
1980 0.9315 100.0 100.0 100.0 3.937 100.0 100.0 100.0 2.1658 
1981 0.9517 97.9 99.2 97.1 5.172 76.1 101.9 77.6 2.2886 
1982 0.9164 101.6 98.1 99.7 6.023 65.4 106.2 69.4 2.4821 
1983 0.9331 99.8 95.0 94.8 7.111 55.4 109.2 60.5 2.7852 
1984 1.0081 92.4 99.5 91.9 8.811 44.7 117.R 52.6 3.0958 
1985 1.1199 83.2 101.3 84.3 10.062 39.1 122.6 48.0 3.4180 

1984 

;: 
93 
Q4 

0.9776 95.3 99.1 94.4 8.119 48.5 116.1 56.3 3.0044 72.1 122.4 88.2 0.0526 104.4 90.R 94.A ’ 
1.0333 90.1 98.3 88.6 8.609 45.7 116.0 53.0 3.1775 68.2 123.1 83.9 0.0563 97.5 90.2 88.0 =; 
1.0171 91.6 100.1 91.7 9.113 43.2 118.9 51.4 3.1222 69.4 127.5 88.4 0.0552 99.5 91.0 90.5 , 
1.0040 92.8 100.4 93.2 9.400 41.9 120.1 50.3 3.0791 70.3 128.8 90.6 0.0551 99.6 91.2 90.8 

1985 
Ql 

:: 
Q4 

0.9909 94.0 100.2 94.2 9.8684 39.9 120.6 48.1 3.0306 71.5 128.7 92.0 0.0548 100.2 89.3 89.5 
1.0899 85.5 100.1 85.6 10.2521 38.4 121.2 46.6 3.3214 65.2 130.2 85.0 0.0589 93.2 89.1 83.1 
1.1827 78.8 100.5 79.2 10.2702 38.3 122.0 46.7 3.6064 60.1 132.4 79.5 0.0615 89.3 89.4 79.a 
1.2503 74.5 104.3 77.7 9.8503 40.0 126.2 50.4 3.8165 56.7 137.7 78.2 0.0620 88.5 91.7 al.2 

1986 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
JUlll? 

1.2806 72.7 
1.3094 71.1 
1.3239 70.4 
1.2899 72.2 
1.2897 72.2 
1.2923 72.1 

105.7 76.9 
107.8 76.7 
108.6 76.4 
108.3 78.2 

. . . . . . 

9.6023 41.0 127.4 52.2 3.9292 55.1 139.4 76.8 0.0628 87.4 90.0 
9.3783 42.0 129.9 54.5 4.0226 53.8 142.1 76.5 0.0638 86.0 91.1 
9.2181 42.7 131.9 56.3 4.0720 53.2 144.0 76.6 0.0647 84.8 91.7 
9.2825 42.4 132.3 56.1 4.0811 53.1 144.2 76.5 0.0646 85.0 91.5 
9.1760 42.9 . . . . . . 4.1181 52.6 . . . . . . 0.0647 84.9 . . . 
9.2133 42.7 . . . . . . 4.1195 52.6 . . . . . . 0.0645 85.2 . . . 

100.0 100.0 100.0 
94.6 105.a 100.1 
87.3 111.1 96.9 
77.8 114.3 88.9 
70.0 125.4 87.7 
63.4 132.2 83.8 

0.0549 100.0 
0.0560 98.0 
0.0548 100.2 
0.0496 110.7 
0.0548 100.2 
0.0574 95.6 

100.0 
98.2 
94.9 
89.9 
90.8 
89.9 

100.0 
96.3 
95.1 
99.5 
91.0 
86.0 

78.6 
78.3 
77.8 
77.8 
. . . 
. . . 

sources: It'Z, International Financial Statistics; and staff estimates. 

Ll Based on consumer prices. 
21 Relative prices - domestic price indexlforelgn price index. - 
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Table 41. Morocco: External Debt Service 11 and Debt Relief, 1980-85 - 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

In millions of SDRs 

Debt service payments due 1,009 1,201 1,497 1,889 2,186 2,432 
Principal 569 663 802 1,077 1,223 1,551 
Interest 441 538 695 812 963 881 

Debt service after 
debt relief 

Principal 
Interest 

1,009 1,201 1,497 1,195 1,080 1,332 
569 663 802 521 301 646 
441 538 695 674 779 686 

(In percent of exports of goods and 
services and private transfers-) 

Debt service payments due 29.9 34.1 41.8 50.9 56.5 59.0 
Principal 16.9 18.8 22.4 29.0 31.6 37.6 
Interest 13.1 15.3 19.4 21.9 24.9 21.4 

Debt service after 
debt relief 

Principal 
Interest 

29.9 34.1 41.8 32.2 27.9 32.3 
16.9 18.8 22.4 14.0 7.8 15.7 
13.1 15.3 19.4 18.1 20.1 16.6 

Debt rescheduling 
Principal 
Interest 

Paris Club creditors 
Principal 
Interest 

Other official creditors 
Principal 
Interest 

Financial institutions 2/ - 

-- 
-- 
-- 

-- 
-- 
-- 

-- 
-- 
-- 

-- 

(In millions of SD%) 

-- -- 694 1,106 
-- -- 556 922 
-- -- 138 185 

1,099 
905 
195 

-- -- 442 576 
-- -- 314 403 
-- -- 128 173 

608 
425 
184 

-- -- 129 157 180 
-- -- 119 145 169 
-- -- 10 12 11 

-- -- 123 374 311 3/ - 

Source: Data provided by the Moroccan authorities; and Fund staff estimates. 

l/ Debt service on total external debt, including short-term debt and use of Fund - 
resources. 

2/ Only principal. 
71 Not finalised. - 



- 42 - 

Table 42. Morocco: External Public Debt Outstanding, 1980-85 

(In millions of U.S. dollars at year-end) 

Provisional 
1980 Ll 1981 11 1982 1983 1984 21 1985 21 - - 

A. Medium- and long-term 
debt disbursed 

Suppliers' credits 
Financial institutions 
Bonds 
Multilateral loans 
Bilateral loans 

Saudi Arabia 
United States 
France 
Germany, Fed. Rep. of 
Kuwait 
United Arab Emirates 
Other 

B. Use of Fund credit 

C. Total medium- and long-term 
disbursed debt, including 
Fund (A + B) 

D. Short-term debt 

E. Total debt (C + D) 

Memorandum item 

Total debt in SDR million 6,176 7,604 10,780 12,471 13,592 12,980 
(as percent of GDP) (45.1) (60.4) (79.6) (100.2) (117.1) (110.8) 

7,110 7,950 10,332 11,350 11,613 
252 274 1,416 1,224 1,105 

3,127 3,093 3,568 3,284 3,656 
221 198 160 125 115 
853 1,023 1,189 1,336 1,509 

2,657 3,362 3,999 5,380 5,228 
(993) (1,734) (2,106) (2,358) (2,412) 
(265) (291) (523) (766) (786) 
(436) (389) (334) (949) (794) 
(309) (285) (292) (298) (270) 
(242) (237) (255) (259) (255) 
(251) (244) (244) (300) (300) 
(161) (182) (245) (450) (411) 

12,371 
1,209 
3,721 . 

106 
1,776 
5,561 

(2,407) 
(835) 
(962) 
(352) 
(262) 
(299) 
(444) 

317 450 869 920 991 1,190 

7,427 8,400 11,201 12,270 12,604 13,561 

450 451 691 786 719 697 

7,877 8,851 11,892 13,056 13,323 14,258 

Sources: IBRD, Debtor Reporting System; IElF, Treasurer's Department; and staff estimates. 

11 Excluding military debt. 
?/ Excluding external arrears. - 
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Table 43. Morocco: Average Terms of New 
External Debt Commitments, 1980-85 

1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

All creditors 
Amount (US$ million) 
Interest (in percent) 
Maturity (years) 
Grace (years) 
Grant element (in percent) 

Of wllich: 
ailateral loans 

Amount (US$ million) 
Interest (in percent) 
Maturity (years) 
Grace (years) 
Grant element (in percent) 

Multilateral loans 
Amount (US$ million) 
Interest (in percent) 
Maturity (years) 
Grace (years) 
Grant element (in percent) 

Financial institutions 
Amount (US$ million) 
Interest (in percent) 
Platurity (years) 
Grace (years) 
Grant element (in percent) 

1,452 2,891 1,707 1,985 965 1,020 
8.2 8.5 10.0 7.2 7.6 8.5 

13.7 9.4 10.7 17.3 17.2 14.8 
4.4 4.1 3.3 5.2 4.5 3.4 

14.7 8.7 4.9 20.4 18.1 10.7 

5116 968 383 893 337 197 
2.8 1.7 5.8 3.4 3.5) 3.8 

19.7 9.5 20.9 24.5 23.4 23.6 
5.6 5.9 7.5 8.2 6.3 4.5 

47.3 38.9 30.9 47.0 44.7 43.9 

202 570 276 394 397 429 
6.6 7.7 8.6 9.9 8.8 8.5 

15.5 14.9 13.9 17.4 18.2 18.1 
4.6 4.0 3.6 4.3 4.8 4.8 

17.8 12.3 5.5 -0.5 7.0 7.3 

657 1,317 1,026 695 198 392 
13.5 13.8 12.0 10.5 11.2 IO.8 

7.9 7.0 6.1 7.5 5.7 6.8 
3.3 3.0 1.7 1.9 1.2 1.2 

-17.2 -14.7 -4.9 -1.7 -1.9 -2.3 

Source: IBKD, Debtor Reporting System. 




